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Name of Company

Plains Marketing, LP

24045

Contact

Camille B

ryant

Address

2530 State Hwy. 214, Denver City, TX 79323

Telephone No. (575) 441-1099

BOPCQ Station

Facility Name

Facility Type Pump

[ Surface Qwner BLM

| Mineral Qwner

| Lease No.

i LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe [ North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
P 21 . 248 31E Eddy
) Latitude N 32.197262° Longitude W 103.777821°
! NATURE OF RELEASE
| Type of Release Crude Oil Volume of Release 14 bbls Volume Recovered 10 bbls

Source of Release  Pump

Date and Hour of Occurrence
04/02/2014 @ 08:00

Date and Hour of Discovery
04/02/2014 @ 08:40

Was Immediate Notice Given?

If YES, To Whom?

i X Yes (JNo [T] Not Required Verbal notification to Mike Bratcher (voicemail)

[ By Whom? Camille Bryant! Date and Hour  04/02/2014 @ 14.30

Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume impaciing the Watercourse.

[ Yes 4 No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

“

was replaced.

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Gasket failure on a pump liner cover resulted in a release of crude oil. The gasket on the pump

2

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. The released crude oil impacted an area measuring approximately 148’ x 60" inside the facility. The
impacted area will be rcmcdliatcd as per applicable NMOCD guidelines.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pussuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability

should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediale contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health

or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
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Printed Name:

Camille Bryant

Approved by District Supserglsor

K

Title: Remediation Coordinator
o

Approva"l Date: \ “ 5 l ‘ 6

Expiration Date: N l\ H

E-mail Address: cjbryant@]:)aalp.cnm

i i
Date: L&' iy “c 204 Phone: (575) 441-1099

Conditions of Approval:

Attached (]

* Attach Additionak Sheets If Necessary

709- 530



Bratcher, Mike, EM NRD

From: Camille J Bryant <CJBryant@paalp.com>
Sent: Thursday, Aprit 10, 2014 3:37 PM

To: ’ Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: FW: Plains Marketing C-141
Attachments: BOPCO Station.pdf

From: Camille J Bryant

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 4:35 PM

To: 'm.bratcher@state.nm.us'

Cc: 'rpair@blm.gov'; 'Ben J. Arguijo’; 'bblackwood@basmenv com'
Subject: Plains Marketmg C-141

Mike, i

Please find the attached C-141 for the Plains Marketing crude oil release which occurred on 4/2/2014. Plains released
approximately 14 barrels of crude oil and recovered approximately 10 barrels. The crude oil release was the result of
equipment failure, a gasket on a pump cover failed. Basin Environmental will be conducting remediation activities at the
site. The impacted material will be excavated and soil samples will be collected. The excavated soil will be transported
to an NMOCD approved land farm. Soil samples will be collected from the excavation and submitted to the laboratory
for Benzene, BTEX, TPH, and chloride analysis. On laboratory confirmation of benzene, BTEX, TPH, and chloride
concentrations less than 10 mg/Kg, 50 mg/Kg, 5,000 mg/Kg, and 1,000 mg/Kg respectively. On your approval, the
excavation will be backfilled with locally obtained non-impacted material.

Please contact me with any questions at 575-441-1099.

You time and assistance with this matter is much appreciated.

§
Sincerely, v

Camille J. Bryant
Remediation Coordmator

Plains All American Pipeline, L.P.
2530 State Highway 214

Denver City, Texas 79323

Office — 806-592-2555;

Fax — 806-592-7479 .

Cell - 575-441-1099

Email - cibryant@paalp.com



